POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A2(a)-55105/2022/DR

District Police Office, Kozhikode Rural Spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in 04962523031 Dated.31-01-2023

DO No. 63/2023/DR

- Sub : Working Arrangement extension of Sri.Dhanesh P C, CPO Dvr, 10609 Kozhikode Rural to the State Level Coordinator, Subsidiary Central Police Canteen - Orders Issued - reg
- Ref : 1. DGO No. 1881/2020/PH Dated: 09-10-2020.
 - 2. DO No. 529/2020/DR Dated: 10-10-2020.
 - 3. DGO No. 2490/2021/PHQ Dated: 08.11.2021.
 - 4. DO No. 716/2021/DR Dated: 11-11-2021.
 - 5. DGO No. 192/2023/PHQ Dated: 25-01-2023.

Sri.Dhanesh P C, CPO Dvr, 10609 of DHQ Kozhikode Rural was attached to The State Level Coordinator, Subsidiary Central Police Canteen on Working Arrangement basis for a period of one year up to 09.10.2022 vide DGO 3rd cited. In pursuance of the orders contained in the DGO 5th cited, the working arrangement tenure of the incumbent is extended for a further period of one year wef. 10-10-22.

AC,DHQ Kozhikode Rural shall also ensure that the incumbent reports back to the unit on completion of his Working Arrangement tenure.

31-01-2023 KARUPPASAMY R IPS, District Police Chief

То

: The individual through AC, DHQ Kozhikode Rural.

Сору То

- To : AC,DHQ Kozhikode Rural for information and urgent necessary action. The State Police Chief, Kerala for information and necessary action.(with CL)
 - SP, MT, PHQ for information and necessary action.

DySP Admin,AA,Manager,JSs,HC,Cashier,SA,CA to DPC and all sections in DPO.

DO Book and DO file.



